

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 14971/2008(From the judgement and order dated 19/11/2007 in ITA No. 1097/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S W.DIAMANT INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 15209 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 17/11/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, A.S.G.
Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIssue notice on the special leave petitions as well as on
the applications for condonation of delay.Tag with SLP arising out of SLP(C)...CC No.9889 of
2008.(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master