

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
(CC 9889/2008)
(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/2007 in TA No.954/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX-VIII,DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FIBRO.TECH.CHMEICALS Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.28353 of 2008
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.28354 of 2008
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.9721 of 2009
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.8187/2009
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

Date: 15/02/2010 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Tripathi,ASG.
Mr. Arijit Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Kunal Bahri,Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Mannan,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Place the petitions on 22nd February, 2010,
and the petitions shall be shown separately

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Court Master